Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth D Woodard	10/16/2009
Thomas E Quetschke	10/16/2009
Andrea J Lasichak	10/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meninas Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Convention Center Drive, Suite 700	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12800822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: dhobbs@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Warn
Address Line 1: Warn Partners, P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAS-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R. Warn

Total Attachments: 2

source=LAS-00001 - executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024548 FRAME: 0946 12800822

CH \$40.00

source=LAS-00001 - executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024548 FRAME: 0947

Attorney Docket No.: LAS-00001

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AMMUNITION FEED SYSTEM FOR FIREARM

for which Assignors have made United States application for patent, being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Meninas Inc., a Nevada corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

	Kenr O. M. Gotlard
State of <u>OH10</u>) ss	Kenneth D. Woodard
County of WooD) ss	•
foregoing individual, who executed the	, 2009, before me personally appeared the he foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Amonul Buchma
KRISTINE K. BUCHMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-24-2014	Notary Public,
TE OF OTHER	My Commission Expires: ได้-มีปาป

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024548 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNME	Attorney Docket No.: LAS-00001
Thomas E. Quetschke State of Okto)	I homes & Grekette
County of woo () ss.	
foregoing individual, who executed th	, 2009, before me personally appeared the e foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein set forth.
O RIACO	Amonie (Buchma)
KRISTINE K. BUCHMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-24-2014	Notary Public, County, State of Onio
OF OF OTHER	My Commission Expires: _3-३५-४५
Andrea J. Lasichak State of <u>Michigan</u>)	Andrea dazielah
State of <u>Michigan</u>) ss. County of <u>Week Hersel</u>)	
On this day of	, 2009, before me personally appeared the e foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein set forth.
	Konstru Buchman
KRISTINE K. BUCHMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-24-2014	
(seal)	Notary Public,
County, State of Ohio	My Commission Eyrings 3.01 #1
	My Commission Expires: <u>ઉત્સવન</u> Page 2 of 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/17/2010 REEL: 024548 FRAME: 0949